Electrical

Safety ] ] ] ]
ity Administrative Action Summary
Date July 21, 2025
Name Campoli Electric Ltd.
Licensure Licensed
Status at Time
of Incident

Administrative
Action

Administrative Penalty

Location Mississauga
Regul_atu_:n 1. Connected or reconnected an electrical installation or part
Description

thereof to a service or other source of supply without a
connection authorization having been issued by the Electrical
Safety Authority, (“‘ESA”), contrary to Rule 2-012 of the Ontario
Electrical Safety Code.

Campoli Electric Ltd., was ordered to pay an administrative
penalty of $2,500.

2. Removed a tag, seal or warning applied to an electrical
installation or applied to electrical equipment from the electrical
installation or equipment without permission from the ESA,
contrary to Rule 2-032(4) of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code.

Campoli Electric Ltd., was ordered to pay an administrative
penalty of $1,000.

3. Connected or reconnected an electrical installation or part
thereof to a service or other source of supply without a
connection authorization having been issued by the ESA,
contrary to Rule 2-012 of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code.

Campoli Electric Ltd., was ordered to pay an administrative
penalty of $2,500.

4. Removed a tag, seal or warning applied to an electrical
installation or applied to electrical equipment from the electrical
installation or equipment without permission from the ESA,
contrary to Rule 2-032(4) of the Ontario Electrical Safety Code.
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Administrative Action Summary

Campoli Electric Ltd., was ordered to pay an administrative
penalty of $1,000.

Description of
Contravention

Campoli Electric Ltd., (“Campoli”) is a Licensed Electrical
Contractor.

Between April 11, 2024, and December 17, 2024, Campoli
connected or reconnected an installation or part thereof at two (2)
multi-residential properties in Mississauga, Ontario, to a service or
other source of supply without a connection authorization issued by
the ESA.

Between April 11, 2024, and December 17, 2024, Campoli
removed tags, seals or warnings applied to an electrical installation
or applied to electrical equipment at two (2) multi-residential
properties in Mississauga, Ontario, by the ESA without permission
from the ESA.

Additional
Information
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